

OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLALAWIGAN SECRETARY

CERTIFICATION

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that at the regular session duly constituted of the Sangguniang Panlalawigan, Province of Pangasinan, held on January 24, 2022 at Lingayen, Pangasinan, the following provincial resolution was approved:

Authored by SP Member Jeremy Agerico B. Rosario

PROVINCIAL RESOLUTION NO. 147-2022

RECOGNIZING DATU ALLAN M. MAASIR AS REPRESENTATIVE AND MUSLIM AFFAIRS CONSULTANT FOR MUSLIM COMMUNITY IN PANGASINAN

WHEREAS, the provincial government continuously manifests its support and good partnership with the Pangasinan Muslim Communities who have committed to be our partner in promoting peace and orderliness in the province;

WHEREAS, on October 28, 2021, the Pangasinan Muslim Affairs Consultation Council has approved Resolution No. 15, S. 2021, entitled " Resolution in Supporting of the Recognition of Datu Allan M. Maasir as Representative and Official Consultant for Government Affairs of Pangasinan Muslim Community";

WHEREAS, the Sangguniang Panlalawigan is in accord with the objectives and goals of the Pangasinan Muslim Affairs Consultative Council and its call in recognizing Datu Allam Maasir as representative and official consultant for government affairs;

WHEREAS, the Sangguniang Panlalawigan likewise expresses its confidence in the leadership of Datu Maasir among the Muslim Communities;

NOW, THEREFORE, on motion of SP Member Jeremy Agerico B. Rosario, duly seconded, it was







OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLALAWIGAN SECRETARY

Provincial Resolution No. 147-2022 Page 2

RESOLVED, by the Sangguniang Panlalawigan in session assembled, to recognize as he is hereby recognized, Datu Allan M. Maasir as Representative and Muslim Affairs consultant for Muslim Community in Pangasinan

RESOLVED, finally that copies of this resolution be furnished Datu Allam M. Maasir for his information;

CERTIFIED BY T. NAVA-PEREZ VERNA Secretary to the Sanggunian

ATTESTED:





